## VIA FACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

(Pov. 10/02)	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMARKS ONLY
	Our Refs.: 1287-260, -264, -265, -266
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
Cone Mills Corporation	Name: WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc.
	Internal
	Address:
☐ 1_35.3317a> ☐ <b>6</b>	Street Address: 804 Green Valley Road ssociation Suite 300
	imited Partnership City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27408
, <u> </u>	Country: USA
⊠ Corporation-State: Delaware             □ Other:	Country. OSA
Other:	
	☐ Individual(s)
	citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	lerger ☐ Limited Partnership
	hange of Name 🛛 Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Other:	☐ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
Execution Date: March 12	
	Additional name/s & address/es attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number</li></ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1) 76/572,177	(1) 2,802,870
(2) 76/572,176 (3) 76/572,175	(2)
(3) 76/572,175 (4)	(3)
	Iditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresp	
concerning document should be mailed:	, 100,100 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Name: Donna J. Bunton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 o
Internal Address:	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
901 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
11th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or
City Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22203 asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm)
	to our <b>Account No. 14-1140</b> .
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$
Donna J. Bunton	June 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  6
DJB:pav	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 Fax: 703-306-5995

> TRADEMARK 96 REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0557

960591

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cone Mills Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, located and doing business at 804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademark SOLAR CONE shown in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the marks WHITE OAK, WHITE OAK DENIM and WHITE OAK PLANT shown in Exhibit A hereto in commerce and has filed Application Serial Nos. 76/572,177, 76/572,176 and 76/572,175, respectively, indicating that intention, but has not filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Assignor is assigning the marks covered by the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portions thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc., a corporation of Delaware located and having a place of business at 804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown in Exhibit A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the United States registration of the mark SOLAR CONE, and the United States pending applications for the marks WHITE OAK, WHITE OAK DENIM and WHITE OAK PLANT, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that on March 12, 2004 it sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as of March 12, 2004, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown in Exhibit A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States registration and applications for said marks,

ASSIGNOR:

CONE MILLS CORPORATION

Date: <u>5|24|05</u>

NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Title: Chief Bestructurih

ASSIGNEE:

WLR CONE MILLS IP, INC.

Date: <u>5/27/05</u>

Name: Kary P. M-C

STATE OF	NC Guilford	) ) ss:- )	•
representative holds the offic which execute	e, to me known, we of <u>Charf</u> Restricted the foregoing in	ho being bly m ructurung (A nstrument, and	, 2005, before me came Assignor's e duly sworn, did depose and say that he first of the Assignor described in and that he was duly authorized to execute
this Assignme	A STATE OF THE STA		Ohery Sylvells Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  1/17/08
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NC Guifford	) ) ss:- )	
representative holds the office which execute	e, to me known, we ofVicc	tho being by m Presiderat Instrument, and	,2005, before me came Assignee's e duly sworn, did depose and say that he of the Assignee described in and that he was duly authorized to execute
SEATARL  PUBLIC			Chery S. Hollis Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
200 COD	N. C.		